API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
FC17
Series 700
Specifications and Connector Ordering
Mechanical Specifications
Shell . . . . . . . . . . . . Zinc or aluminum diecast, nickel plated
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 150 µ inches (3.81 µm) min.

FC38
D-Subminiature
Part Numbering System
To assist your efforts in selecting the correct Filtered Connector to meet your needs,
we have developed a part numbering system. All of the standard products are shown
in their respective catalog pages.
 Part number 56-513-012-TI represents a Series 500 connector with 15 contacts
in a socket to straight PCB mount configuration. All connector positions have
a capacitance value of 840 pF and there are 4-40 threads on mounting flange.
Ordering Information
Example:  56-513-012-TI
56 - 5 1 3   -   0    12    -    TI
Capacitance
Value
Series 400
01 = Always
Series 500
 10 = 120 pF
11 = 440 pF
12 = 840 pF
13 = 1000 pF
14 = 1500 pF
Series 600
15 = 85 pF FT
16 = 180 pF FT
18 = 1000 pF FT
19 = 4000 pF FT
20 = Insulated
 contact
Series 700
 See filter specifi-
 cation chart on
page FC20 and
select part numbers
from Series 700
charts pages
 FC22-FC41.
Shell Size
Series 400 &
Series 500
 0 = 9 Contacts
1 = 15 Contacts
2 = 25 Contacts
3 = 37 Contacts
Series 600
Hi-Density
0 = 15 Contacts
1 = 26 Contacts
2 = 44 Contacts
3 = 62 Contacts
4 = 78 Contacts
Series 700
0 = 9 Contacts
1 = 15 Contacts
2 = 25 Contacts
3 = 37 Contacts
4 = 50 Contacts
Line
Filtering
0 = All
  positions
  same
9 = Special
  loading
  (Series
600 only)
Filtered
D-Subminiature
Connectors
Options
See options descriptions
on page FC43
add suffix ending
Series F
 HD = Hi-Density
(15 socket only)
Series 500
 TI =  4-40 threads on mounting
flange (.125” hole if not
selected)